FOI Ref Response sent

12085 24 Dec 22

(CCC) Taxis

Please could you share the following information regarding Private Hire Vehicles (PHV) and Hackney Carriage Vehicles (HCV) licensed by Cambridge City Council (CCC) -

On the 1st November 2014, how many Wheechair Accessible Vehicles were licensed by CCC that were:

PHV?

HCV?

On the 1st November 2018, how many Wheechair Accessible Vehicles were licensed by CCC that were:

PHV?

HCV?

On the 1st November 2022, how many Wheechair Accessible Vehicles were licensed by CCC that were:

PHV?

HCV?

Response

We are unable to provide the exact data you have requested. This is because we are unable to pull out historical information specific to a date. However, I can provide you with the number of Wheelchair accessible vehicles (WAVs) which were licenced with Cambridge City council in a year period. Furthermore, I am unable to provide you with the number of Private Hire Vehicles (PHV) which were WAV as this has not been recorded on previous system.

Number of WAV HCV licenced

 1^{st} April 2014 – 31^{st} March 2015 = 215

 1^{st} April 2018 – 31^{st} March 2019 = 198

Currently = 148 with 13 vacant WAV HCV plates.

Number of WAV PHV licensed

1st April 2014 – 31st March 2015 = No data

 1^{st} April 2018 – 31^{st} March 2019 = No data

Currently = 1

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk